
	
   Broward	
  County	
  Public	
  Schools	
   September	
  2015	
  
	
   Bilingual/ESOL	
  Department	
   	
  

	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
Total	
  Enrollment	
  (PK-­‐12)	
   Number	
  of	
  students	
  (%)	
  
District	
   269426(100%)	
  
ESOL	
  
LY	
  (	
  Active	
  ELL)	
  
LF	
  (Former	
  ELL)	
  
Total	
  

	
  
30454	
  (11.3%)	
  
9199	
  (3.41%)	
  

39653	
  (14.71%)	
  
Foreign	
  Born	
   29970	
  (11.12%)	
  
Recent	
  immigrants	
  (KG-­‐12)	
  
Enrolled	
  in	
  the	
  2015-­‐2016	
  school	
  year	
  
Enrolled	
  for	
  Less	
  than	
  three	
  academic	
  years	
  

	
  
2142	
  (0.79%)	
  
8981	
  (3.33%)	
  

	
  
Hispanic	
   85127	
  (31.59%)	
  

	
  

District	
   N	
  
Total	
  number	
  of	
  languages	
  represented	
   181	
  
Total	
  number	
  of	
  countries	
  represented	
   208	
  

	
  

	
  

	
   	
  



	
   Broward	
  County	
  Public	
  Schools	
   September	
  2015	
  
	
   Bilingual/ESOL	
  Department	
   	
  

.0	
  
English	
  Language	
  Learners	
  (ELL)	
  Enrolled	
  in	
  the	
  District	
  (Grades	
  PK	
  –	
  12)	
  

	
  
Number	
  of	
  Active	
  (LY)	
  and	
  Former	
  (LF)	
  ELL	
  Students	
  in	
  Broward	
  District	
  

	
  

LY	
  (Active	
  ELL)	
   LF	
  (Former	
  ELL)	
   Total	
  
30454	
   9199	
   39653	
  

	
  
Number	
  of	
  Active	
  ELL	
  Students	
  Enrolled	
  in	
  Broward	
  District	
  by	
  Grade	
  Level	
  

	
  

PK	
   KG	
   01	
   02	
   03	
   04	
   05	
   06	
   07	
   08	
   09	
   10	
   11	
   12	
   Total	
  

533	
   4128	
   4657	
   4410	
   2873	
   2729	
   2122	
   1594	
   1306	
   1183	
   1233	
   1282	
   1162	
   1242	
   30454	
  
	
  

Number	
  of	
  Active	
  ELL	
  Students	
  Enrolled	
  in	
  Broward	
  District	
  by	
  Language	
  Classification	
  
	
  

A1	
   A2	
   B1	
   B2	
   C1	
   U	
   T	
   Other	
   Total	
  

6416	
   4882	
   4510	
   6141	
   7353	
   110	
   238	
   804	
   30454	
  
	
  

Number	
  of	
  Active	
  ELL	
  Students	
  Enrolled	
  in	
  Broward	
  District	
  from	
  the	
  Top	
  Twenty	
  Countries	
  of	
  Origin	
  
	
  

Country	
  Of	
  Origin	
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2780	
   1638	
   1015	
   704	
   648	
   633	
   518	
   328	
   250	
   215	
   203	
   173	
   173	
   144	
   134	
   127	
   101	
   84	
   80	
   71	
   19242	
   1193	
   30454	
  
	
  

Number	
  of	
  Active	
  ELL	
  Students	
  Enrolled	
  in	
  Broward	
  District	
  by	
  the	
  Top	
  Twenty	
  Most	
  Frequently	
  Spoken	
  Languages	
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18915	
   6962	
   1250	
   329	
   320	
   285	
   246	
   243	
   238	
   175	
   124	
   113	
   83	
   77	
   61	
   58	
   57	
   53	
   52	
   47	
   766	
   30454	
  
	
  



	
   Broward	
  County	
  Public	
  Schools	
   September	
  2015	
  
	
   Bilingual/ESOL	
  Department	
   	
  

	
  
Foreign	
  Born	
  Enrolled	
  in	
  the	
  District	
  (Grades	
  PK	
  –	
  12)	
  

	
  
Number	
  of	
  Foreign-­‐Born	
  Students	
  Enrolled	
  in	
  Broward	
  District	
  by	
  Grade	
  Level	
  

	
  
Grade	
  Level	
  

PK	
   KG	
   01	
   02	
   03	
   04	
   05	
   06	
   07	
   08	
   09	
   10	
   11	
   12	
   Total	
  

91	
   1004	
   1152	
   1318	
   1512	
   1618	
   1809	
   1956	
   2170	
   2447	
   3001	
   3545	
   3771	
   4576	
   29970	
  

	
  
Number	
  of	
  Foreign-­‐Born	
  Students	
  from	
  the	
  Top	
  Twenty	
  Countries	
  of	
  Origin	
  

	
  
Country	
  of	
  Origin	
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5385	
   3283	
   2941	
   2529	
   1349	
   1172	
   1015	
   993	
   991	
   740	
   590	
   493	
   447	
   435	
   431	
   427	
   412	
   408	
   337	
   298	
   5294	
   29970	
  

	
  
Number	
  of	
  Foreign-­‐Born	
  Students	
  by	
  the	
  Top	
  Twenty	
  Most	
  Frequently	
  Spoken	
  Languages	
  

	
  
Native	
  Language	
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12339	
   8474	
   4891	
   1123	
   269	
   251	
   224	
   213	
   180	
   179	
   179	
   124	
   120	
   107	
   82	
   77	
   70	
   70	
   63	
   63	
   872	
   29970	
  
	
  
	
   	
  



	
   Broward	
  County	
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  2015	
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  Department	
   	
  

	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  

Active	
  Recent	
  Immigrant	
  (Grades	
  K-­‐12)	
  During	
  2015-­‐2016	
  School	
  Year	
  
	
  

Number	
  of	
  Recent	
  Immigrant	
  Students	
  (Grades	
  K	
  –	
  12)	
  Enrolled	
  in	
  Broward	
  District	
  During	
  the	
  2015-­‐2016	
  School	
  Year	
  by	
  Grade	
  Level	
  
	
  

Grade	
  Level	
  
KG	
   01	
   02	
   03	
   04	
   05	
   06	
   07	
   08	
   09	
   10	
   11	
   12	
   Total	
  
480	
   129	
   119	
   138	
   109	
   130	
   139	
   132	
   115	
   200	
   185	
   167	
   99	
   2142	
  

	
  
Month	
  Enrolled	
  U.S.	
  School	
  

08/2015	
   09/2015	
   10/2015	
   11/2015	
   12/2015	
   01/2016	
   02/2016	
   03/2016	
   04/2016	
   05/2016	
   06/2016	
   07/2016	
   Total	
  

1641	
   2142	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   2142	
  
	
  

Number	
  of	
  Recent	
  Immigrant	
  Students	
  (Grades	
  K	
  –	
  12)	
  Enrolled	
  in	
  Broward	
  District	
  During	
  the	
  	
  
2015-­‐2016	
  School	
  Year	
  from	
  the	
  Top	
  Twenty	
  Countries	
  of	
  Origin	
  

	
  

Country	
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506	
   203	
   192	
   157	
   116	
   90	
   84	
   64	
   60	
   51	
   43	
   38	
   36	
   35	
   30	
   29	
   28	
   26	
   19	
   19	
   316	
   2142	
  
	
  

Number	
  of	
  Recent	
  Immigrant	
  Students	
  (Grades	
  K	
  –	
  12)	
  Enrolled	
  in	
  Broward	
  District	
  During	
  the	
  	
  
2015-­‐2016	
  School	
  Year	
  by	
  the	
  Top	
  Twenty	
  Most	
  Frequently	
  Spoken	
  Languages	
  

	
  

Native	
  Language	
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1124	
   428	
   172	
   162	
   24	
   22	
   19	
   18	
   15	
   15	
   14	
   12	
   9	
   8	
   7	
   7	
   7	
   7	
   6	
   5	
   61	
   2142	
  
	
  

Note.	
  Include	
  foreign-­‐born	
  students	
  entering	
  United	
  States	
  school	
  between	
  September	
  01,	
  2015	
  and	
  May	
  31,	
  2016.	
  
	
   	
  



	
   Broward	
  County	
  Public	
  Schools	
   September	
  2015	
  
	
   Bilingual/ESOL	
  Department	
   	
  

	
  

Active	
  Recent	
  Immigrant	
  (Grades	
  K-­‐12)	
  	
  
	
  

Number	
  of	
  Active	
  Recent	
  Immigrant	
  Students	
  (Grades	
  K	
  –	
  12)	
  Enrolled	
  in	
  Broward	
  District	
  by	
  Grade	
  Level	
  	
  
	
  

Grade	
  Level	
  
KG	
   01	
   02	
   03	
   04	
   05	
   06	
   07	
   08	
   09	
   10	
   11	
   12	
   Total	
  
524	
   882	
   953	
   596	
   541	
   587	
   577	
   594	
   639	
   741	
   819	
   806	
   722	
   8981	
  

	
  
Year	
  Enrolled	
  U.S.	
  School	
  

2013-­‐2014	
  School	
  Year	
   2014-­‐2015	
  School	
  Year	
   2015-­‐2016	
  School	
  Year	
   Total	
  

3192	
   3647	
   2142	
   8981	
  
	
  

Number	
  of	
  Active	
  Recent	
  Immigrant	
  Students	
  (Grades	
  K	
  –	
  12)	
  Enrolled	
  in	
  Broward	
  District	
  from	
  the	
  Top	
  Twenty	
  Countries	
  of	
  Origin	
  
	
  

Country	
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1441	
   1148	
   711	
   705	
   639	
   488	
   398	
   296	
   259	
   191	
   179	
   158	
   146	
   134	
   133	
   115	
   114	
   111	
   110	
   91	
   1414	
   8981	
  
	
  

Number	
  of	
  Active	
  Recent	
  Immigrant	
  Students	
  (Grades	
  K	
  –	
  12)	
  Enrolled	
  in	
  Broward	
  District	
  	
  
by	
  the	
  Top	
  Twenty	
  Most	
  Frequently	
  Spoken	
  Languages	
  

	
  

Native	
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4466	
   1878	
   1036	
   573	
   104	
   92	
   70	
   70	
   64	
   55	
   42	
   36	
   31	
   28	
   27	
   25	
   23	
   23	
   21	
   19	
   298	
   8981	
  
	
  
Note.	
  Include	
  foreign-­‐born	
  students	
  entering	
  United	
  States	
  school	
  between	
  August	
  01,	
  2013	
  and	
  May	
  31,	
  2016.	
  
	
  


