

Total Enrollment (PK-12)	Number of students (%)
District	269426(100%)
ESOL	
LY ( Active ELL)	30454 (11.3%)
LF (Former ELL)	9199 (3.41%)
Total	39653 (14.71%)
Foreign Born	29970 (11.12%)
Recent immigrants (KG-12)	
Enrolled in the 2015-2016 school year	2142 (0.79%)
Enrolled for Less than three academic years	8981 (3.33%)
Hispanic	85127 (31.59%)

District	N
Total number of languages represented	181
Total number of countries represented	208



# Broward County Public Schools Bilingual/ESOL Department

D E	PAF	RTMI	E N IS	.0																	
					E	nglish L	angua	ge Lea	rners (E	LL) Enr	olled i	the Di	strict (	Grades	PK – 1	2)					
					ı	Number	of Act	ive (LY	) and F	ormer (	LF) ELL	Studer	nts in B	rowar	d Distri	ct					
		LY	(Active	e ELL)					Ĺ	.F (Forr	ner ELI	-)						Total			
			3045	4						91	99							39653			
					Nι	ımber o	f Activ	e ELL S	Students	s Enroll	ed in B	roward	l Distric	t by G	rade Le	vel					
PK		KG	01		02	03	C	)4	05	0	6	07	0	8	09	1	10	11	1	2	Total
533	4	128	4657	4	410	2873	27	729	2122	15	94	1306	11	83	1233	12	282	1162	12	42	30454
				٨	lumber	of Activ	ve ELL S	Studen	ts Enro	lled in I	Browa	rd Distr	ict by L	angua	ge Clas	sificati	ion				
	A1		A2	2		B1		E	32		<b>C1</b>			U		Т			Other		Total
(	6416					4510		61	L <b>41</b>		7353		1	10		23	8		804		30454
		Number of Activ					tuden	ts Enro	lled in I	Browar	d Distr	ict fron	n the To	p Twe	nty Co	untries	of Ori	igin			
									C	ountry	Of Orig	in									
Haiti	Venezuela	Colombia	Brazil	Honduras	Cuba	Dominican Republic	iviexico El Calvador	El Salvadol	Guatemala	Argentina	Ecuador	China	Vietnam	Spain	Russian Federation	India	Israel	Bahamas	United States	Other 125 Countries	Total
2780	1638	1015	704	648	633 5	32	28 25	50 21	15 203	3 173	173	144	134	127	101	84	80	71	19242	1193	30454
		٨	lumber	of Acti	ve ELL S	Student	s Enrol	led in	Browar	d Distri	ct by t	he Top	Twenty	Most	Freque	ntly Sp	ooken	Langua	ges		
									ı	Native L	anguag	е						_			
Spanish	Haitian-Creole	Portuguese	Vietnamese	Chinese	French	Arabic	Hebrew	Russian	Urdu	Creole	Bengali	Malayalam	Hausa	Rumanian	Italian	Tagalog	Jamaican-Creole	Hindi	Mandarin	Other 116 Languages	Total
18915	6962	1250	329	320	285	246	243	238	175	124	113	83	77	61	58	57	53	52	47	766	30454



## Broward County Public Schools Bilingual/ESOL Department

#### Foreign Born Enrolled in the District (Grades PK - 12)

#### Number of Foreign-Born Students Enrolled in Broward District by Grade Level

							Grade Leve	l						
PK	KG	01	02	03	04	05	06	07	08	09	10	11	12	Total
91	1004	1152	1318	1512	1618	1809	1956	2170	2447	3001	3545	3771	4576	29970

#### Number of Foreign-Born Students from the Top Twenty Countries of Origin

									C	Country	of Origi	n									
Haiti	Venezuela	Jamaica	Colombia	Brazil	Cuba	Mexico	Honduras	Dominican Republic	Peru	Argentina	Bahamas	India	Ecuador	Japan	Canada	Guatemala	El Salvador	China	Russian Federation	Other 188 Countries	Total
5385	3283	2941	2529	1349	1172	1015	993	991	740	590	493	447	435	431	427	412	408	337	298	5294	29970

#### Number of Foreign-Born Students by the Top Twenty Most Frequently Spoken Languages

									ı	Native L	anguage	9									
Spanish	English	Haitian-Creole	Portuguese	French	Russian	Chinese	Vietnamese	Hebrew	Arabic	Urdu	Tagalog	Malayalam	Bengali	Italian	Hindi	Korean	Rumanian	Hausa	Jamaican-Creole	Other 109 Languages	Total
12339	8474	4891	1123	269	251	224	213	180	179	179	124	120	107	82	77	70	70	63	63	872	29970



## **Broward County Public Schools Bilingual/ESOL Department**

#### Active Recent Immigrant (Grades K-12) During 2015-2016 School Year

#### Number of Recent Immigrant Students (Grades K – 12) Enrolled in Broward District During the 2015-2016 School Year by Grade Level

						Grade	Level						
KG	01	02	03	04	05	06	07	08	09	10	11	12	Total
480	129	119	138	109	130	139	132	115	200	185	167	99	2142

					Month	Enrolled U.S	. School					
08/2015	09/2015	10/2015	11/2015	12/2015	01/2016	02/2016	03/2016	04/2016	05/2016	06/2016	07/2016	Total
1641	2142											2142

### Number of Recent Immigrant Students (Grades K-12) Enrolled in Broward District During the 2015-2016 School Year from the Top Twenty Countries of Origin

										Country	of Origin										
Venezuela	Brazil	Haiti	Colombia	Jamaica	Mexico	Cuba	Dominican Republic	Honduras	Argentina	India	Ecuador	Bahamas	Peru	Spain	Guatemala	El Salvador	Canada	China	Italy	Other 82 Countries	Total
506	203	192	157	116	90	84	64	60	51	43	38	36	35	30	29	28	26	19	19	316	2142

### Number of Recent Immigrant Students (Grades K-12) Enrolled in Broward District During the 2015-2016 School Year by the Top Twenty Most Frequently Spoken Languages

										Native L	anguage										
Spanish	English	Portuguese	Haitian-Creole	Arabic	French	Italian	Russian	Urdu	Vietnamese	Chinese	Creole	Telugu	Hebrew	Hausa	Japanese	Korean	Rumanian	Polish	Hindi	Other 32 Languages	Total
1124	428	172	162	24	22	19	18	15	15	14	12	9	8	7	7	7	7	6	5	61	2142

Note. Include foreign-born students entering United States school between September 01, 2015 and May 31, 2016.



## **Broward County Public Schools Bilingual/ESOL Department**

#### **Active Recent Immigrant (Grades K-12)**

#### Number of Active Recent Immigrant Students (Grades K – 12) Enrolled in Broward District by Grade Level

							Grade	Level						
Ī	KG	01	02	03	04	05	06	07	08	09	10	11	12	Total
	524	882	953	596	541	587	577	594	639	741	819	806	722	8981

	Year Enrolle	d U.S. School											
2013-2014 School Year	2013-2014 School Year 2014-2015 School Year 2015-2016 School Year Total												
3192	3647	2142	8981										

#### Number of Active Recent Immigrant Students (Grades K – 12) Enrolled in Broward District from the Top Twenty Countries of Origin

Country of Origin																					
Venezuela	Haiti	Colombia	Jamaica	Brazil	Honduras	Cuba	Dominican Republic	Mexico	El Salvador	Argentina	Bahamas	Peru	India	Guatemala	Canada	Spain	Japan	Ecuador	China	Other 129 Countries	Total
1441	1148	711	705	639	488	398	296	259	191	179	158	146	134	133	115	114	111	110	91	1414	8981

### Number of Active Recent Immigrant Students (Grades K – 12) Enrolled in Broward District by the Top Twenty Most Frequently Spoken Languages

Native Language																					
Spanish	English	Haitian-Creole	Portuguese	French	Russian	Chinese	Vietnamese	Arabic	Urdu	Hebrew	Italian	Korean	Hausa	Tagalog	Hindi	Malayalam	Telugu	Bengali	Creole	Other 71 Languages	Total
4466	1878	1036	573	104	92	70	70	64	55	42	36	31	28	27	25	23	23	21	19	298	8981

Note. Include foreign-born students entering United States school between August 01, 2013 and May 31, 2016.